

*AMENDED Agenda for Eagleville

City Council Work Session

108 South Main Street Eagleville City Hall Thursday, March 14, 2024 7:00 p.m.

Prior to meeting, please silence all electronic devices.

- 1) MAYORS WELCOME and CALL TO ORDER Mayor Chad Leeman
- 2) ROLL CALL City Recorder Christina Rivas

3) DISCUSSION

- RESOLUTION 2024-003 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF EAGLEVILE, TENNESSEE AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN NATIONAL PURCHASING COOPERATIVES TO PURCHASE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES
- b. Updates on Annexation of Webb Road Resolutions.
- c. RESOLUTION 2024-002. A RESOLUTION CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF RIGHT OF WAY INTO THE CITY OF EAGLEVILLE TENNESSEE BY OWNER CONSENT AND APPROVING A PLAN OF SERVICE.
- d. ATTACHMENT A OF RESOLUTION 2024-002 A PLAN OF SERVICES FOR THE ANNEXATION OF ROADWAY LOCATED FROM WEST SIDE OF 742 WEST WEBB ROAD (Map 141 Parcel 00100 (+/-187.51 acres) TO THE INTERSECTION OF HIGHWAY 41A NORTH INTO THE CITY LIMITS OF EAGLEVILLE, TENNESSEE
- e. *RESOLUTION 2024-004 A RESOLUTION OF ANNEXATION OF TERRITORY INTO THE CITY OF EAGLEVILLE TENNESSEE BY OWNER CONSENT AND APPROVING A PLAN OF SERVICE.
- f. *RESOLUTION 2024-005 A RESOLUTON TO DECREASE THE SPEED LIMIT FROM LOGMILE 2.39 OF STATE ROUTE 99 TO LOGMILE 3.49 OF STATE ROUTE 99 FROM 55 (FIFTY-FIVE) MILES PER HOUR TO 50 (FIFTY) MILES PER HOUR
- g. Discussion of Meeting Dates for April, May and June
- h. Budget Discussions (Preliminary)

4) ADJOURNMENT